

BREEDERS' CUP LIMITED

MEMBER CANDIDATE PROPOSAL

| , a | Breeders' Cup Limited Program Nominator, hereby |
|-------------------------------------|--|
| (Name of Program Nominator) | |
| proposes that(Name of Candidate | be a candidate for election as a Regular At-Large |
| (Name of Candidate | e) |
| Member of Breeders' Cup Limited in | n the 2024 election of Members. I represent that I, or the |
| other Program Nominators listed bel | ow have collectively 50 or more votes and will support the |
| candidate in the Member election. | |
| | |
| | Program Nominator's Signature |
| Names of Program Nominators | |
| Supporting Proposal: | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

NOTE: Each Program Nominator shall have one vote for each weanling and older Thoroughbred nominated to Breeders' Cup Limited in 2023 and one vote for each \$500 paid in stallion nomination fees in 2023. RETURN VIA EMAIL TO: sarah.reeves@skofirm.com.